
SERVICE PROVIDER 
Tender No. WO-37/2021-2022/698 

Health Facility 

Address 

Ph : 

KMSCL 

BIOMEDICAL EQUIPMENT 
MAINTENANCE PROGRAMME 

IS0 13485 : 2012 & ISO 9001-2008 CERTIFIED COMPANY| AERB Approved Service Agency 

30/64 1 B, Petta Junction, Poonithura, Kochi 682 038, Kerala 

Service Kepors Ph : 98472 99500 Website : www.cyrix.com | E-mail: bemp.kl@cyrix.in 

NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION 

Problem ldentified : 

1. 

2. 

3. 

.....AQH. 

Exalsn.a. 
AAAb3.3.2..62 

Date : 

CYRIX 
HEALTH CARE PVT LTD 

UNDER 

Service Classification : Breakdown CallPMS 

Description 

Cyrix Engineer 

Customer Remark 

Completed Date :2.a.l4z.)4 Time :....n.BM 

Spare Replaced Requested 

Prastas 

signature i Oaloz24 

Call Registration Date:....3.<o2.l2t. 

Caller ID :.......LaD8.s. 

Date of Visit : ...2D2.l24,. 
Asset No. :...139S4. 

EQPT Name : 

Action Taken ...ssk....atine...scad...ele.akaY 

Service Engineer Name: KratSN 

a.sckgna....lonoa...N..AC.cles. 

..S.hosiSssSYS...spacad..A.S..a...sc.i.d.. 

...Sad.ise.nat.Anag..ad.X.aAträs.s 

Contact Number : 883SUss 

Le.k.ns...A..o8..i.a.atA...e...Mattisn.Y.,s.. 
|SP.as...Rahe.sast.sa.g.SDnA.ndn.a.hachine.x..R8 

Manufacture ..A. Model : .c3.00. 

S. No.J...3144.38.a3Dept. ..a. 

ERka..s....Rotaxtign.ts..RY... 

No. : 181336 

Calibration 

NATIO 

Qty. 

Completed 

Part Number 

Date 

Cust.Training 

Customer Name: 
sighature: 
Date : 
Contact Number: 
Designation : 
Hospital Seal : 

No1Ss 

Designation : 
Hospltal Seal: 

Start Time 

.......... 

Spare Required 

|2q lozl24lo-u 2-a 

PR Number 

Pending 

End Time 

uu6 332642 



SI. 

1 

No 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

10 

REPAIR OF BIOMEDICAL EQUIPMENTS UNDER BIOMEDICAL 
EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE PROGRAM (BEMP) 

Recommendations for Beyond Economic Repair (BER) 

Particulars 

Name of District 

Name of Hospital 

Equipment ID & Barcode 

Date of purchase / Year of manufacture 
Installation Date 

Warranty details (Yes/No) 

PROFORMA 

Name of Equipment with Make, Model Make : Mindray 
and Serial Number 

Action taken 

*AMC/ CAMC Period agreed at the time 
of purchase 
Date of breakdown(Date of registration 
of complaint through email/ Toll free) 

Ernakulam 

Recommendations for repair 
(required service details) 

THQH THRIPUNITHURA 

Haematology Analyser 

Model: BC-3000 Plus 

Sr.no 

94085 

0720054 

04-03-2013 

Nil 

Details 

Nil 

03/02/24 

Present status of the equipment (Fuy Fuly damaged damaged / partially damaged) 

Machine checked, analog 
board,volumetric board,elevation 
motor,elevation sensor, waste 
pump,valeves are faulty. 

Not recommended for repair. 



12 

13 

14 

Cost of spares (specify parts and cost) 

16 

Asset Value 

Percentage value of the cost of spares 

with respect to Cost of Purchase/ Asset 

Value 

Abstract of Service Report provided by 
15 the OEMI Authorized Service Provider/ 

CYRIX (Attached or Not) 

Reasons for 

*Not mandatory 

recommending 

17 Name & Signature of CYRIX Authority 

* Attoch Photograph 

the 

Buna 

Superintendent / Medical Officer (i/c) 

242025 

214900 

#Based on the period of life and value as per the BER quidelines 

16UPERINTENDENT 
TALUK HEAD QUARTERS HOSPITAL 

TRIPUNI THURA 

OEM quotation attached 

Rernarks and Recommerndations of Junior Consultant (Biomedical) NHM: 

Service charge higher than asset value 
So it is recommended to RBER basis of 
5.3.14.1. and it is donated equipment, 

O id 

Signature of JC BM (NHM) 

Signature of sea 
X 

Date 

equipment as BER 



Reeeved 
main 

04 03o1 Book 

page 

a&4-

vol 

9 

CoJt 

Suppleg 

by Agepe 

B vond' indhay 
HAEMATOLOn 

13. 

ANaLYSER 

( imgumuG 

T3 

) 
vol.J 



WBC 

"RBC 





aindraY Anlyer 
Auto Hemoo0us. 

PARALLEL 

ConPowER 



DEL FEED 

PRINT 

mindray 



4 1469(764)0 /(2 1) 1618 

CYRIX eDICAL 

TOLL FREE NO:1000425-7009 

R CODE-(0004-00615225) 
0720054 

0120054 

CYRIX 
PRO :MAENATOLOGY NAL 

0720034 
CAL.ON: 11-06-2023 

CAL.DUE: 10-08-224 

IS0 901 2008 Certed Co P 9744555e73 

CYRIX HEALTH CARE PVT.LTD 
BEMP SERVICE PROVIDER 

PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE SERVICE 

PMS DONE ON: 
NEXT PMS DUEe: 

P�RFORMED BYeta 

BerT MATENANCE 
ORAE 



Golden Harvest Industrie(Spares) 
|Admin Off: 1st Floor, New No. 83, Old No. 33, 

New Boag Road, Opp. Khannammapet Corp .School, T 
Nagar, Chennai 600017. Ph. 9282111674 
Regd. Off: 8/c, Jawaharlal Nehru Rd, Ekkattuthangal 

Chennai - 97. DL No. 4940/MII/20-8, 4821/MI/21-8 
|GST Provisional ID: 33ACVPG7238F22E ARN NO: 
AA330217006488C GSTIN/UIN: 33ACVPG7238F2ZE 
State Name:, Code 

Buyer (Bill to) 
Cyrix Healthcare Private Limited Ernakulam, 
|FIRST FL00R,PETTA JUNCTION 30/641B 

POONITHURA,ERNAKULAM-682038,I NDIA, sales.kl2@ 
cyrix.in,9744555073 
GST No :32AAFCC2499H2ZM 
|State Name: Kerala, Code: 32 

SINo. 

6 

Mindray BC-3000+ Analog Board 
Mindray BC-3000+ Volumetric Board 

Mindray BC-3000+ Elevation motor 
Mindray BC-3000+ Elevation Sensor 
Mindray BC-3000+ 10ml Syringe 

Descript1on of Goods 

Mindray BC-3000+ 10ml motor 
Mindray BC-3000+ Waste pump 

8 Mindray 3 way asco valve 
9 Mindray BC-3000+ Tubing kit 

10 Mindray BC-3000+ power driver board 

Amount Chargeable(in words): 

90279090 

Tax Amount (in words) : 

Company's VAT TIN 

Company's PAN 

HSN/SAC 

Company's CST No. 
Company's Service Tax No. 

Declaration 

33840902845 

717439 

Invoice No 

GHIW23-24/Q13021 

ACVPG7238FSD002 

ACVPG7238F 

Indian 

Delivery Note: 

Supplier's Ref. 
GHII23-24/013021 

Quotation 

Buyer's Order No. 
By Phone 

IGST 18% 

Total 

Despatch Document No. 
DIRECT 

Despatched through 
Professional 

Terms of Delivery 
At Your Place 

HSN/ SAC 

Total 

We declare that this invoice shows the actual price of the goods 
descrnbed and that all particulars are true and correct. 

90279090 

90279090 

90279090 

90279090 

90279090 

90279090 

90279090 

90279090 

90279090 

90279090 

Qty 

1 

l 

A/C No 

1 

Indian Rupees Two Lakh SixtySix Thousand Three Hundred NinetyTwo Paise Eight Only 

1 

10 Nos 

Rate 

18% 

Company Bank Details 

Bank Name 

Rate 

Dated 

13-Feb-24 
Mode/Terms of Payment 
100% Advance 

Other Reference 
|GST 

per 

60,000.00 Nos 
14,480.00 Nos 

Dated 

18% 

13-Feb-24 

18,000.00 Nos 

Integrated Tax 
Amount 

40,636 

Delivery Note Date 

4,000.00Nos 

Destination 

25,500.00 Nos 

40,636 

20,000.00 Nos 
28,888.00 Nos 

9,888.00 Nos 
20,000.00 Nos 
25,000.00 Nos 

Taxable 

Value 

2,25,756 
2,25,756 

Rupees Fourty ThoUsand Six Hundred ThirtySix Paise Eight Only 

Disc. % 

:HOFC Bank (12162000001380) 
:12162000001380 

Amount 

Branch & IFS Code:Padma Complex& HDFCO001216 

60,000.00 

40,636 

14,480.00 
18,000.00 

S JjP 

4,000.00 
25,500.00 

20,000.00 
28,888.00 

9,888.00 
20,000.0o 

2,25,756.00 

Total 

Tax Amount 

40,636 

25,000.00 

40,636.08 

2,66,392.08 
E &O.E 

for Golden Harvest ndustrie(Spares) 

Authorised Signatory 



Re: PRICE ENQUIRY - HEAMATOLOGY ANALYSER - THQH THRIPUNITHURA -
0720054

ARJUN - LAB SPECIALIST <arjunucyrix@gmail.com>
Tue 2/13/2024 2:30 PM
To: Anish Bala <anishbala19@gmail.com> 
Cc: Sujesh E R <dm-purchase@cyrix.in>; Afsal Yunuze <zm1.klbemp@cyrix.in>; Bijo T Joy <bijocyrix@gmail.com>; Anjitha T L
<anjithacyrix@gmail.com>; Project Manager KLBEMP <pm.bempkl@cyrix.in>; Ganesh navaneethakrishnan
<seguganesan@gmail.com>; Priya Tamizharasan GHI <tnithyaghi@gmail.com> 

Noted with thanks

Regards
ARJUN U
LAB SPECIALIST
CYRIX HEALTHCARE PRIVATE LIMITED
30/641 B, Petta Junction | Poonithura | Kochi | Kerala-682038

M:- 7593847130 | E:- arjunucyrix@gmail.com |
W:- www.cyrixhealthcare.com | 
" Genius in Healthcare"

On Tue, 13 Feb, 2024, 10:17 am Anish Bala, <anishbala19@gmail.com> wrote:
 Dear Si,

        I will check and update you soon sir.

Regards,

B.Anishkumar
+91-8089075048

On Tue, 13 Feb, 2024, 10:14 am ARJUN - LAB SPECIALIST, <arjunucyrix@gmail.com> wrote:
Dear Sir,

Kindly share the Price and Stock availability of Spares needed for Mindray BC3000 Plus.

Spares Needed : 
Analog Board,Volumetric PCB,Elevation motor,Elevation Sensor,10 ml Syringe, 10 ml
Motor,Waste Pump,3 way Asto valve,Tubing set & Hardware Drive Board

Hospital : THQH THRIPUNITHURA
Make      : MINDRAY 
Model    : BC3000 PLUS
Sl No      : RJ-31113893
Barcode. : 0720054

Regards
ARJUN U
LAB SPECIALIST
CYRIX HEALTHCARE PRIVATE LIMITED
30/641 B, Petta Junction | Poonithura | Kochi | Kerala-682038

6/22/24, 2:25 PM Mail - Afsal Yunuze - Outlook

https://outlook.office.com/mail/id/AAQkAGUxY2Q4NTZhLTdlOGQtNDFhNy04MTFmLTI2NjllYTMyYjlhNgAQAChEyng28slLqhS7hMbxPRI%3D 1/2

mailto:arjunucyrix@gmail.com
http://www.cyrixhealthcare.com/
mailto:anishbala19@gmail.com
mailto:arjunucyrix@gmail.com


M:- 7593847130 | E:- arjunucyrix@gmail.com |
W:- www.cyrixhealthcare.com | 
" Genius in Healthcare"

6/22/24, 2:25 PM Mail - Afsal Yunuze - Outlook

https://outlook.office.com/mail/id/AAQkAGUxY2Q4NTZhLTdlOGQtNDFhNy04MTFmLTI2NjllYTMyYjlhNgAQAChEyng28slLqhS7hMbxPRI%3D 2/2

mailto:arjunucyrix@gmail.com
http://www.cyrixhealthcare.com/

